
  
 

 

  
   

 

  

    
  

 
 
     

  
 

 
 

 

 

 
  

      
 

   
         
  

 
  

 

NOTICE - SOME ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE 

Schedule Number: N1-059-95-015 

Some items in this schedule are either obsolete or have been superseded by new 
NARA approved records schedules. This information is accurate as of: 5/17/2024 

ACTIVE ITEMS 
These items, unless subsequently superseded, may be used by the agency to 
disposition records. It is the responsibility of the user to verify the items are still 
active. 

The agency withdrew all the permanent records from the Federal Records Center Program to review the 
records. 

Item 8B 

SUPERSEDED AND OBSOLETE ITEMS 
The remaining items on this schedule may no longer be used to disposition records. 
They are superseded, obsolete, filing instructions, non-records, or were lined off and 
not approved at the time of scheduling. References to more recent schedules are 
provided below as a courtesy. Some items listed here may have been previously 
annotated on the schedule itself. 

The Federal Records Center Program destroyed all other temporary records. 

NOTICE - SOME ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE 
As of 5/17/2024 N1-059-95-015 



•REQUEST FOR RECORDS DISPOSITION AUTHORITY • 
LEAVE BLANK (NARA us·e only) 

JOB NUMBER NI- 'S'1-9 S -/5
(See Instructions on reverse) 

To: NATIONAL ARCHIVES and RECORDS ADMINISTRATION (NIR) DATE RECEIVED 

~/31/qsWASHINGTON, DC 20408 
1

• 'n'Bi~~fif,rofa~iT~fff~t) NOTIFICATION TO AGENCY 

2. ~AJOR SUB~V~ION . Business Affairs 
In accordance with the provisions of 44 

ureau o conomic and U.S.C. 3303a the disposition request, 
including amendments, is ap~roved except 

3. MINOR SUBDIVISION International Communications for items that may be marke "disfuosition 

and Information Policy (EB/CIP) 
not approved" or "withdrawn" in co umn 10. 

4. NAME OF PERSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER 5. TELEPHONE DATE 7JXJ/:l(g;d~sMarria Braden 202 647-6011 J:l.-/-z Jj( 

6. AGENCY CERTIFICATION ~ 
I hereby certify that I am authorized to act for this agency in matters pertaining tot e disposition of its records 
and that the records{troposed for disposal on the attached __ page(s) are not now needed for the business 
of this agency or wi not be needed after the retentionreriods srecified; and that written concurrence from 
the General Accounting Office, under the provisions o Title 8 o the GAO Manual for Guidance of Federal 
Agencies, 

u is not required; 0 is attached; or 0 has been requested. 
DATE 

~ 

URE OF-YErYEPRESENTATIVE TITLE 

3/24'/pS- ;T£ -- ~ Department of State 
I -/''-fl.tl__{J - - - - Records Officer 

7. 
8. mlscRIPTION OF ITEM AND PROPOSED DISPOSITION 

9. GRSOR 10. ACTION 
ITEM SUPERSEDED TAKEN(NARA 
NO. 

Please see attached. 

JOB CITATION USE ONLY) 

~ 

115-109 NSN 7540-00-G34-4064 STANDARD FORM 115 (REV. 3-91)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Prescribed by NARA 

36 CFR 1228 
DEC 2 8 1995 ?J;/,t/ 
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1. Records relating to telecommunications matters, 1927- 1976. 
Arranged by subject, name of organization, or name of country or 
according to the alpha-numeric filing system established in 1963. 
The files include despatches, correspondence, memorandums, press 
releases, chits, notes, memorandums of conversation, "official­
informal" correspondence, diplomatic notes, telegrams, aides 
memoire, minutes of meetings, clippings, instructions, airgrams, 
position papers, documents, issuances, transcripts of meetings, 
publications, and other material on telecommunications and 
related matters. 

(a) records dating through 1966. 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 447-450 
Lot 57D595 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 452, 455-462 and 464-466 
Lot 59D594 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 box 481 
Lot 60D536 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 486-487 and 489 
Lot 61D166 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 491-492 
Lot 61D232 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 box 497 
Lot 61D464 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 511 (part) and 513-519 
Lot 62D299 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 520-527 
Lot 62D387 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 474-492 
Lot 64D90 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 502-503, 508, and 513 
Lot 65D106 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 541 
Lot 56D714 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 573-574 
Lot 66D420 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 577-578 
Lot 67D178 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 579-581 
Lot 67D224 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 586-587 
Lot 67D339 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 595 
Lot 68D180 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 597 
Lot 68D264 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-73-42 boxes 3, 6, and 8-9 
Lot 59D544 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-75-101 boxes 1-2 
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(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

Lot 74D52 (part) 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-128 boxes 1 and 3-7 

Lot 59D633 (part) 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996. 

Records dating through 1969. 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 606-607 
Lot 68D455 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 611-613 
Lot 69D108 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 62 9-632 
Lot 69D439 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 638 
Lot 70D41 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 639-642 
Lot 70D312 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 644-645 
Lot 70D452 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 646-647 and 649-651 
Lot 70D543 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-73-91 boxes 1-10 and 13 
Lot 71D359 (part) 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1999. 

Records dating through 1973. 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-75-39 boxes 11-12 
Lot 73D375 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-77-26 boxes 5, 7-10, and 14 
Lot 74D249 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-77-58 boxes 6-11 
Lot 75D484 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-20 boxes 5-14 
Lot 72D239 (part) 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 2003. 

Records dating through 1976. 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-130 boxes 2-4 and 6 
Lot 76D382 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-132 box 5 
Lot 78D214 (part) 

WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-134, boxes 1-8 
Lot 78D237 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 2006. 
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2. TD Serials, 1938-1950. Arranged numerically from #1 through 
#695. Processed copies of studies, reports, aides memoire, 
minutes of meetings, inter-agency communications, and other 
documents relating to telecommunication matters. 

Volume: 3 feet 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 495-497 

Lot 64D553 (part) 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996. 

3. Records relating to the International Radio Consultative 
Committee (CCIR), 1956-1963. Arranged by CCIR Study Group and 
thereunder roughly chronologically. The files include 
correspondence, telegrams, despatches, memorandums, reports, 
documents, minutes of meetings, background and briefing papers, 
instructions, notes, chits, and other material relating to U.S. 
participation in the work of the CCIR. 

Volume: 6 feet 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 498-500 

Lot 64D553 (part) 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 560-561 and 569 

Lot 65D345 (part). 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996. 

4. Enforcement Letters and Change Lists, 1941-1960. Arranged by 
name of country. Copies of letters sent and received regarding 
enforcement of provisions of the North American Regional 
Broadcasting Agreement (NARBA) and change lists titled 
"Notification Under the Provisions of Part III, Section 2, of the 
North American Regional Broadcasting Agreement." They consist of 
lists of changes, proposed changes, and corrections in the 
assignment of U.S. broadcast assignments. 

Volume: 4 feet 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 484-485 

Lot 61D97 (part) 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 533-534 

Lot 56D157 (part) 

Destroy immediately. 

5. Records relating to the Radio Technical Commission for 
Aeronautics (RTCA) and the Radio Technical Commission for 
Maritime Services, 1952-1954. Arranged by organization and 
thereunder roughly chronologically. The files consist of 
mimeographed minutes, agendas, documents, correspondence, 
reports, and other material relating to the Radio Technical 
Commission for Aeronautics (RTCA) and the Radio Technical 
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Commission for Maritime Services (RTCM}. Those two organizations 
were made up of representative of indust~y and government. 

Volume: 2 feet 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 535-536 

Lot 56D157 (part} 

Destroy immediately. 

6. Country Files, 1939-1946. Arranged by name of country. The 
files consist of memorandums, correspondence, notes, chits, 
clippings, reports, despatches, telegrams, airgrams, and other 
material relating to telecommunications matters. The primary 
subjects are broadcasting and broadcasting stations. 

Volume: 1/2 foot 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 529 (part} 

Lot 52-200 (part}. 
PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996. 

7. Records relating to the Joint Aviation Telecommunication 
Committee (JATCC) and the Interdepartmental Radio Advisory 
Committee (IRAC), 1943-1948. Arranged by committee and 
thereunder chronologically, by subject, or by type of record. 
The files include correspondence, chits, minutes of meetings, 
memorandums, documents, notes, transcripts of meetings, and other 
material relating to the work and activities of the committees. 

Volume: 1/2 foot 
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 529 (part} 

Lot 52-200 (part}. 

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996. 

8. Documents and reference materials, 1939-1976. Arranged by 
name of organization and thereunder by type of issuance or 
unarranged. Copies of documents issued by international 
organizations and miscellaneous reference materials. 

(a} 59-65A987 
59-65A987 

boxes 
boxes 

435-438 
443-446 

59-65A987 box 451 
59-65A987 boxes 453-454 
59-65A987 box 463 
59-65A987 box 467 
59-65A987 boxes 468-469 
59-65A987 boxes 470-471 
59-65A987 boxes 473-474 
59-65A987 boxes 475-477 
59-65A987 boxes 478-480 
59-65A987 boxes 482-483 
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59-65A987 
59-65A987 
59-65A987 
59-65A987 
59-65A987 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-71A6682 
59-73-42 
59-73-42 
59-73-42 
59-73-42 
59-73-91 
59-75-39 
59-75-39 
59-75-100 
59-75-101 
59-77-26 
59-77-26 
59-77-26 
59-77-58 
59-78-20 
59-78-128 
59-78-129 
59-78-130 
59-78-130 
59-78-130 

box 
box 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
box 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
boxes 
boxes 
box 
boxes 
box 
box 
boxes 

488 
490 
498-504 
512 
528-533 
493-494 
501 
504-507 
509-512 
514-519 
530-532 
537 
538-540 
562-568 
570-572 
575 
576 
582-585 
588-590 
591-592 
593-594 
596 
598-602 
603-605 
608-610 
614-626 
627-628 
633 
634-637 
643 
648 
652-655 
1-2 
4-5 
7 
10-11 
11-12 
1-10 
13-15 
1-5 
3 
1-4 
6 
11-13 
1-5 
1-4 
2 
1-3 
1 
5 
7-8 
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59-78-131 boxes 1-5 
59-78-132 boxes 1-4 

Destroy immediately. 

(b) 59-65A987 boxes 439-442 
59-65A987 box 472 
59-65A987 boxes 493-496 

Destroy in 2006. 


