NOTICE - SOME ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE

Schedule Number: N1-059-95-015

Some items in this schedule are either obsolete or have been superseded by new NARA approved records schedules. This information is accurate as of: <u>5/17/2024</u>

ACTIVE ITEMS

These items, unless subsequently superseded, may be used by the agency to disposition records. It is the responsibility of the user to verify the items are still active.

The agency withdrew all the permanent records from the Federal Records Center Program to review the records.

Item 8B

SUPERSEDED AND OBSOLETE ITEMS

The remaining items on this schedule may no longer be used to disposition records. They are superseded, obsolete, filing instructions, non-records, or were lined off and not approved at the time of scheduling. References to more recent schedules are provided below as a courtesy. Some items listed here may have been previously annotated on the schedule itself.

The Federal Records Center Program destroyed all other temporary records.

NOTICE - SOME ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE

As of 5/17/2024 N1-059-95-015

Carlo Car					₹ s	
REQUEST FOR RECORDS DISPOSITION AUTHORITY			RITY	JOB NUMBER		
(See Instructions on reverse)				W1-20	-95-15	
TO: NATIONAL ARCHIVES and RECORDS ADMINISTRATION (NIR) WASHINGTON, DC 20408			(NIR)	DATE RECEIVED 8/31/95		
1. FROM (Agency or establishment) DEPARTMENT: OF STATE			[NOTIFICATION TO AGENCY		
2. MAJOR SUBDIVISION Bureau of Economic and Business Affairs				In accordance with the provisions of 44 U.S.C. 3303a the disposition request, including amendments, is approved except for items that may be marked "disposition		
3. MINOR SUBDIVISION International Communications and Information Policy (EB/CIP)				not approved" or "withdraw	wn" in column 10.	
4. NAME OF PERSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER 5. TELEPHONE				DATE ARCHIVIST OF THE UNITED STATES		
Marria Braden		202 647-6011		12-12-95 John	V. Carl	
I hereby certify that I am authorized to a and that the records proposed for dispose of this agency or will not be needed aft the General Accounting Office, under the Agencies, I will be a supplied to a supplied	sal on er the he pr is at	the attachede retention perion to the control of the control o	page(ods specifies 8 of the h TITLE Depart	s) are not now needed in ied; and that written co	for the business ncurrence from	
7.	DD0	DOCED DICEOCI	TION	9. GRS OR	10. ACTION	
NO. 8. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND		POSED DISPOSI	TION	SUPERSEDED JOB CITATION	TAKEN (NARA USE ONLY)	
Please see attached.						

115-109

NSN 7540-00-534-4064 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 115 (REV. 3-91) Prescribed by NARA 36 CFR 1228

DEC 2 8 1995 MAN

Copy to : agency NNT NIA NIA

- 1. Records relating to telecommunications matters, 1927- 1976. Arranged by subject, name of organization, or name of country or according to the alpha-numeric filing system established in 1963. The files include despatches, correspondence, memorandums, press releases, chits, notes, memorandums of conversation, "official-informal" correspondence, diplomatic notes, telegrams, aides memoire, minutes of meetings, clippings, instructions, airgrams, position papers, documents, issuances, transcripts of meetings, publications, and other material on telecommunications and related matters.
- (a) records dating through 1966.

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 447-450

Lot 57D595 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 452, 455-462 and 464-466 Lot 59D594 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 box 481

Lot 60D536 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 486-487 and 489 Lot 61D166 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 491-492 Lot 61D232

WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 box 497

Lot 61D464 (part)
WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 511 (part) and 513-519

Lot 62D299 (part)
WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 520-527
Lot 62D387

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 474-492 Lot 64D90 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 502-503, 508, and 513 Lot 65D106 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 541

Lot 56D714 (part)
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 573-574
Lot 66D420 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 577-578 Lot 67D178 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 579-581 Lot 67D224 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 586-587 Lot 67D339 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 595 Lot 68D180 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 597 Lot 68D264 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-73-42 boxes 3, 6, and 8-9 Lot 59D544 (part)

WNRC Acc. No. 59-75-101 boxes 1-2

Lot 74D52 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-128 boxes 1 and 3-7Lot 59D633 (part)

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996.

(b) Records dating through 1969.

WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 606-607 Lot 68D455 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 611-613 Lot 69D108 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 629-632 Lot 69D439 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 638 Lot 70D41 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 639-642 Lot 70D312 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 644-645 Lot 70D452 WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 646-647 and 649-651

Lot 70D543 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-73-91 boxes 1-10 and 13

Lot 71D359 (part)

Transfer to the National Archives in 1999. PERMANENT.

(c) Records dating through 1973.

WNRC Acc. No. 59-75-39 boxes 11-12 Lot 73D375 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-77-26 boxes 5, 7-10, and 14 Lot 74D249 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-77-58 boxes 6-11 Lot 75D484 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-20 boxes 5-14Lot 72D239 (part)

Transfer to the National Archives in 2003. PERMANENT.

(d) Records dating through 1976.

WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-130 boxes 2-4 and 6 Lot 76D382 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-132 box 5 Lot 78D214 (part) WNRC Acc. No. 59-78-134, boxes 1-8 Lot 78D237

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 2006.

2. **TD Serials, 1938-1950**. Arranged numerically from #1 through #695. Processed copies of studies, reports, aides memoire, minutes of meetings, inter-agency communications, and other documents relating to telecommunication matters.

Volume: 3 feet WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 495-497 Lot 64D553 (part)

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996.

3. Records relating to the International Radio Consultative Committee (CCIR), 1956-1963. Arranged by CCIR Study Group and thereunder roughly chronologically. The files include correspondence, telegrams, despatches, memorandums, reports, documents, minutes of meetings, background and briefing papers, instructions, notes, chits, and other material relating to U.S. participation in the work of the CCIR.

Volume: 6 feet
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 498-500
Lot 64D553 (part)
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 560-561 and 569
Lot 65D345 (part).

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996.

4. Enforcement Letters and Change Lists, 1941-1960. Arranged by name of country. Copies of letters sent and received regarding enforcement of provisions of the North American Regional Broadcasting Agreement (NARBA) and change lists titled "Notification Under the Provisions of Part III, Section 2, of the North American Regional Broadcasting Agreement." They consist of lists of changes, proposed changes, and corrections in the assignment of U.S. broadcast assignments.

Volume: 4 feet
WNRC Acc. No. 59-65A987 boxes 484-485
Lot 61D97 (part)
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 533-534
Lot 56D157 (part)

Destroy immediately.

5. Records relating to the Radio Technical Commission for Aeronautics (RTCA) and the Radio Technical Commission for Maritime Services, 1952-1954. Arranged by organization and thereunder roughly chronologically. The files consist of mimeographed minutes, agendas, documents, correspondence, reports, and other material relating to the Radio Technical Commission for Aeronautics (RTCA) and the Radio Technical

Commission for Maritime Services (RTCM). Those two organizations were made up of representative of industry and government.

Volume: 2 feet WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 boxes 535-536 Lot 56D157 (part)

Destroy immediately.

6. Country Files, 1939-1946. Arranged by name of country. The files consist of memorandums, correspondence, notes, chits, clippings, reports, despatches, telegrams, airgrams, and other material relating to telecommunications matters. The primary subjects are broadcasting and broadcasting stations.

Volume: 1/2 foot
WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 529 (part)
Lot 52-200 (part).
PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996.

7. Records relating to the Joint Aviation Telecommunication Committee (JATCC) and the Interdepartmental Radio Advisory Committee (IRAC), 1943-1948. Arranged by committee and thereunder chronologically, by subject, or by type of record. The files include correspondence, chits, minutes of meetings, memorandums, documents, notes, transcripts of meetings, and other material relating to the work and activities of the committees.

Volume: 1/2 foot WNRC Acc. No. 59-71A6682 box 529 (part) Lot 52-200 (part).

PERMANENT. Transfer to the National Archives in 1996.

8. Documents and reference materials, 1939-1976. Arranged by name of organization and thereunder by type of issuance or unarranged. Copies of documents issued by international organizations and miscellaneous reference materials.

59-65A987 boxes 435-438 (a) 59-65A987 boxes 443-446 59-65A987 451 box 59-65A987 boxes 453-454 59-65A987 box 463 59-65A987 box 467 boxes 468-469 59-65A987 59-65A987 boxes 470-471 59-65A987 boxes 473-474 boxes 475-477 59-65A987 59-65A987 boxes 478-480 59-65A987 boxes 482-483

59-65A987 59-65A987 59-65A987 59-65A987 59-65A987 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682	boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes	488 490 498-504 512 528-533 493-494 501 504-507 509-512 514-519 530-532 537 538-540 562-568 570-572 575
59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682 59-71A6682	box boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes boxes box boxes box box box box box box box box box	576 582-585 588-590 591-592 593-594 596 598-602 603-605 608-610 614-626 627-628 633 634-637 643 648 652-655 1-2 4-5
59-73-42 59-73-42 59-73-91 59-75-39 59-75-100 59-75-101 59-77-26 59-77-26 59-77-26 59-77-58 59-78-128 59-78-128 59-78-130 59-78-130 59-78-130	boxes	11-12 1-10 13-15 1-5 3 1-4 6 11-13 1-5 1-4 2

₁₀

59-78-131 boxes 1-5 59-78-132 boxes 1-4

Destroy immediately.

(b) 59-65A987 boxes 439-442 59-65A987 box 472 59-65A987 boxes 493-496

Destroy in 2006.